SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.R8.0819)
Series R8 Ball Valve
Three-Piece Ball Valve, Standard Port
Sizes 1/4” ~ 3”
SPECIFICATION STANDARDS of COMPLIANCE
High performance design for process-quality
applications

(-40)
Please refer to the next page for our comprehensive
How to Order Guide for Series R8 Ball Valves.
Size
A B D L Weight
Cv
Torque**
in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs kg in-lbf Nm
1/4” * 2.60 66 0.44 11 5 127 1.8 46 2 0.9 3 45 5
3/8” * 2.60 66 0.44 11 5 127 1.8 46 2 0.9 5 45 5
1/2” 2.60 66 0.44 11 5 127 1.8 46 2 0.9 8 45 5
3/4” 2.81 71 0.56 14 5 127 1.9 48 2 0.9 12 45 5
1” 3.70 94 0.81 21 6 152 2.4 61 4 1.8 32 100 11
1-1/4” 4.25 108 1.00 25 6 152 2.6 66 5 2.3 57 130 15
1-1/2” 4.57 116 1.25 32 7 178 3.2 81 7 3.2 80 280 32
2” 5.04 128 1.50 38 7 178 3.3 84 11 5.0 104 360 41
2-1/2” 5.95 151 2.00 51 11 279 3.4 86 17 7.7 240 560 63
3” 6.68 170 2.50 64 14 356 7.3 185 30 13.6 320 1000 113
TFM1600,  UHMWPE & SupraLon Seats - Class 600   (Sizes: 1/4” to 2”)
     Class 300 (Sizes: 2-1/2” to 3”)
Delrin & PEEK Seats -            Class 1500 (Sizes 1/4” to 1”)
     Class 900 (Sizes: 1-1/2” to 2”)
100
(38)
Maximum
Shell Pressure
for 2-1/2” & 3” sizes
650
(343)
SUPRALON TM
SVF Flow Controls • 5595 Fresca Drive • La Palma, CA 90623 • Tel: 800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net
Specifications subject to change w/o notice. All Data Sheets on our website supersede prior publications • (SVF.R8.0819)
Series R8 Ball Valve
Three-Piece Ball Valve, Standard Port
Sizes 1/4” ~ 3”
1 2 3 4 5 6
SERIES BODY ENDS BALL STEM SEAT MATERIAL
R800* 4 = Carbon Steel 4 = Carbon Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316 Stainless Steel A = TFM1600™
ASTM A216 WCB ASTM A216 WCB ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A276 316 D = Delrin***
6 = 316 Stainless Steel 6 = 316L Stainless Steel M = 17-4pH Stainless Steel (1/4” - 2”)
ASTM A351 CF8M ASTM A351 CF3M ASTM A564 630 U = UHMWPE
K = PEEK
(1/4” - 2”)
(Requires 17-4
Stem - Code M)
S = SupraLon
7 8 9 10 11
BODY SEAL END CONNECTIONS VALVE SIZE OPTIONS* SPECIAL SERVICES*
T = PTFE SE0 = Threaded Ends 002 = 1/4” 00 = None 00 = None
(FNPT) (Full Port) OH = Oval Handle XC = Oxygen Cleaned
B = Buna “N” LK = Locking Device SF = Degreased
SW0 = Socket Weld Ends 003 = 3/8” SX = ISO Cast Stem Extension (Silicone Free)
G = GRAFOIL (Full Port) AD = Anti-Static Device UH = Vent/Relief Hole1
BW0 = Butt Weld Ends AA = Oval Handle & AS = Ammonia Service
U =  UHMWPE Schedule 40 wall (Standard) 005 = 1/2”        Locking Device HC = High Cycle Stem Kit
AB = Oval Handle & VV = Vacuum & Searching
V = Viton AAA = Threaded End X 007 = 3/4” ISO Cast Stem Extension      Gas Stem Kit
Socket Weld End AC = Locking Device &
E = EPDM 010 = 1” Anti-Static Device
AAB = Threaded End X AG = ISO Cast Stem Extension
S = SupraLon Butt Weld (Sch-40) End 012 = 1-1/4” & Locking Device
JA = Oval Handle,
AAD = Threaded End X 015 = 1-1/2” ISO Cast Stem Extension
Butt Weld (Sch-10) End       & Locking Device
020 = 2” JB = Oval Handle,
Butt Weld Ends: ISO Cast Stem Extension
BWA = Schedule 5 025 = 2-1/2”        & Anti-Static Device
BWB = Schedule 10 JE = Locking Device,
BWC = Schedule 80 030 = 3” ISO Cast Stem Extension
& Anti-Static Device
ISO Cast Stem Extension
Order Example: (R8006666ATSE00050000) The Part Number will contain 20 digits.
Valve